3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSTON PART A RELEASED 01NOV2013 | KH | UG
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE 0
CTERr A e NUMBER AT | ECR-13-018014 sNov2013 | KH | TE
B | ECR-17-011866 15a062017 | TB | TE
BI | ECR-18-011578 19002018 | TB | TE
2-2-6-6-0-o-1—1 B N E—CRIMR—H o H—ADHS MECHANICAL SUPERSEDED BY 5-2151345-1
T 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
s\ - |1 ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
-] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
IOEONANANANN 9) T N[ DT MD LI T |1 T D ST DN 1IM T T _ _ ’
AV T B AN TN TV T T ITT T D JUO 1 TV T UV T SUPERSEDED BY 5 2151345 2 7 2 2 7 7 2168400—6 SHCS} LOW HEAD) ROHS/ M5 >< 16 240
- - - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
[ala I _ C T N[ DT MD [ LT N Q T SERVO - B - - W - 2063440’1 AIR FEED MODULE 238
CHORVEON B N T S O e /N A e R SRS O RN B PASESESH OBSOLETE
LATCH PLATE/4 B T 2119740-2 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
2266657 5 NON—CRIMPHEFGHT ABIUST SIRIRAY OBSOLETE - A 0 °L L B 0,0 VL L
ANLATCH PLATL/, - b ] 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1182
656057 3 FHRECR TP HETGHT DI UST NONE OBSOLETE Lt | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 18]
oore0aT B CRME o0l NG kLT - N - ] [-1752354-9 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
-] 993111 | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
-] 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
-] 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | | | 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
CRIMP STZE TYPE - - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
WIRE 12 54 mm [ 100] F -] 994969 | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
INSUL |4.30 mm [.170] 0 ~ | REF|REF|[REF|REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - - - -] - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
408-10389 L) - -] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
: - -] 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | - |REFJREF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1395
TERMINAL NAME: 1. 50mm CONTACT SOCKET o Pt pe p TESSTASET ISERVD FEED LATCH ASH IEE,
ST LENGfH - -] [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
— INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE — | - [REF[REF| - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, ST 117
5.20-5.80 mm [.205-.228 IN] 2.20-3.00 mm [.087-.118 IN] H IR IR R I I 155888-4  |SPACER. CRIMPER ¥
TERMINAL ‘ CAYT14-18020 ) ) - w w w w 2119956~ DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
APPLI CAT ON ) ) ) B 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
SPECTIFICATION (B)114-18040
-] 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
TERMINALS APPLIED e 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
T i T T -2l 22272 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
10 5200681 | (01 9299%0- 1| (B) o801 I 0 B T (e o A P S E W R K-
(A) 929968-7 (B) 929990-3 (B) 828904-1 6 : : : : -
NETIIE 0 90000 ) pon004 -] 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
(h) 929975-4 (B) 929990-7 (B) 828904-3 CWARNTNG S N I I N N >-18022-5  |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 99
(A) 9299758 (B) 1703014-1 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO - - 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
(B) 1703050-1 (B) 1703014-4 | ARGEST WIRE SI/E SETTING USE OF SETTINGS - 4| 4] 4| 44 2168400-1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 x 12 54
(B) 1-1719188-0 BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - ? 2 2 2 2 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
-] 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3
WIRE L 3 CRIMP HEIGHT L CRIMP HEIGHT /o WIiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. — T 5115225 TBUNPER 1OLD bowi : 212
SI/E & mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING ’
-] 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
2. o0mme |.97+/-0.03 [.078+/- 001] 5.5 - -T2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
f-ggmmg |.82+/-0.03 [.072+/-.001] 5.¢ - - - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- ;w% 1.67+/-0.03 [.066+/-.001] 0.0 - N 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
L o8/ 7003 1. 062%/- 001, 8.c T T 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
B 2119370-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
L] R 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
N B 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS IQSEfA;&nggﬁygEfQﬁﬁggDfo QE@QEOESISE ;EﬁMéﬂéL B 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
A SEAL PN 828904 - INS. DIA RANGE IS &1 .2-2 1mm -] [-2119644-2 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY SEAL PN 828921 - INS. DIA RANGE 1S @2.1-3.0mm N 2119085-1 |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
S LUBRICATL DALTLY PLR-THE APPLICATOR TRS TRUCTION A‘L APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD LA BT S SR S c11909¢-1 |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT =
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - W 1 1 1 1 1-1752356-17 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. : :
/N APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT clejejele c079385-5  |S5CR, BRASCL, Hofs (M4 X 20) S
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: 15 THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. S L N I U O O I B c161328-1  [HEX HEAD, FLANGED, Mo x 8mm LONG 32
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266057-4 0 - b ] ] 2-1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266057-4 ) ) »
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266057-5 SR PN e gt b HER UG S TERMERAL B 9 es 9001, S L N A I c119909-1  |ASoLMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266057-6 -] 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S O B 1320928°6  |5TRIP GUIDE |24
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. gfggfg o B B R R R R 2119806~ [NSERT, SHEAR 13
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180 . 2ecc) s |PANG, LOMPRLOS TN e
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. “ S 1-3.688.-4 |STOP, SHEAR I -
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. AN T T T T [ 17523566 | SUPPORT. TERMINAL 56 ] N - 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
) - : | - - - 2119957-2 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 | - | | | | | 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/1N GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. N T 210500 ToRING 676 10 070 DA AT 55 NEEEE R 113332066 [ANVIL. COMBINATION 100 3
/B\ MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - - - - - 2119640-1  |[PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 N AL O O O A O 6-240641-5 |SPACER !
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - -1 -1 20799881  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 S I A N ) 0
/9\ CRIMP HELGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S I A A O A M 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 243 S N c119781-0 |DEPHESIOR, SHEAR >
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B 2119798-1  |DETENT PIN 247 R 2-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | - | | | [-02279-3 SPRING. COMPRESSION 1246 1 1 | 1 1 1 1 1633996-8 CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
A\ SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET S R L R e 2119758-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245 S AL A A A 409888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. R 2119082-9  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244 (AN L T O 456407-6  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
[TEM
AN To CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, 77| -7|-6]-5|-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION g S =6 o 2 b PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE — — —
IR 0 S AT sl e e e el — TE Connectivid
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL K. HUANG 5 ZLC%E? y
INFORMATION . A HANG 2oSEP2013 G Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SpEC D! APVD 25SEP201 3 | NAME
ZA\XWHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR m e Ocean Side Feed
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM /x W{/x %j( I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J e x 7 Applicator
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 {ig{:::}ggg : S -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S : S DO . R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266057 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET | OFA REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

/g::>REF
O
2.0 REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL

REF = 6 9+0 5
i REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

— @@

]
§19.6i0.5

=hj
s

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

I

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

‘ VEATIoN' DWFQI.HUANG 2oSEP20T3 > TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHLKZHANG ZSSEPZOW\% qu”Sburg' e e
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD 25SEP201 3 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTION .
Lre % ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ o S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eéiti : )
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGIES - :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIRC A e A 100779 [C=22660517
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVB}
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS COR‘PORAT\ON,ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. SEZTW 1U9P5969A7U16E A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
PACIFIC VERSION PART SEE SHEET 1
TERMINATOR I REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
A nnponcy B N RFMRHEFGHT—AD ST WA N A OBSOLETE
- I 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- 2 | -] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
o L N - - - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
00U I B I NE KT MF CT0O I UJUS T TINLT UM Y OBSOLETE - - 1 - 2063440*} AIR FEED MODULE 238
- -] - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
e - T T T W SERVQ - -] - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
T . ST T T ARl LATCH PLATE/ e T 0 0 [ 1 | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1872
BB 5T B R TP—HETSHT—AD 05T NENE OBSOLETE b 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
7-2266057-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT - 6\ - | | | | 1-1752354-9 [STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
B 99317111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
B 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
B 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
APPLICATOR DATA R 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN [ 74
CRIMP <177 - - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [177?2
WIRE |2.54 mm [.100] F R 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
INSUL 14 .30 mm [ 1707 O - |REF |REF|REF|REF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- -] - 240638 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
R A AR AN N - [ [ [ 8-2r084-1 |0-RING, .801 1D, 070 DIA. MAT. 152
- -] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
B 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION . | 1 1 1 2079383-8 SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
TERMINAL NAME: 1 . 50mm CONTACT SOCKET - 40 4] 4| 4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 0|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : ~ o T clT9bose  REED CAM, POST FEED Ry
e 80 et 0e s 0y 00 e 08 11e -l ] 2-2119656-2 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
B 2119650-1 |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
XEEMM%ION R N -] 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
SPECIFICATION (B)114-18040 : : - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 ¥ .854 137
- -] - 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
TERMINALS APPLIED i REF| - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL i [ T 1633743-1 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
(A) 9299681 (A) 9299901 (B) 828921 - 1 W W 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
(A) 929968-7 (B) 929990-3 (B) 828904- - REF] - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
(A) 929975- (B) 929990-4 (B) 828904-2 b 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
(A) 929975-4 (B) 929990-7 (B) 828904-3 b 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
(A) 929975-7 (B) 1-929990-0 (B) 828905- A T B T 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR. WIRE 70
(A) 929975-8 (B) 1703014-1 - w | | | 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 659
(B) 17030501 (B) 1703014-4 e 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
(B) 1-1719188-0 CWARNTNG -2l o2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
IRE ) CRINMP REIGHT TCRIMP HEIGHT ON INSTALLATION SET WIRE DISC TTEM 40 10 B 2119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 6 3
S17T F% e LINCH ] SEEERENCE SETTING : : 6\ - |3 3] 3]3 992763-5  [SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 |62
T S R - LARGEST WIRE ST/Z8 SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - - 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
> 00mm? Cer 0 05 L 0tor 001 - DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING L N R 985515-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 o/
1 50mm? 1.67+/-0.03 [.066+/-.001] 6.9 WIiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. i S 1356663-6  |FEED PAWL 26
T T . -2l 21212 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
B 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
B 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
A R 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - -] 2 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - N 2119602-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
B 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
e R L A R 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
A\ B 2119957-1 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT A T B T | -2119644-2 |RAM WASHER. PRECISION 38
e T o covE R on & ose0n ottt 1etro2356-7 [ SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266057-4 -2l 2] 272 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266057-5 N T BT R 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD. FLANGED. M5 x 8mm LONG 37
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | W W W ¢-1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N I I I I 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE >3
/6N APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180 S AL L 40°0888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPLE 28
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 R 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
/I\ GREASE THREADS. GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152 AV S L c1190067 ] LINSERT, oREAR =
: ’ B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
A MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - | W W W 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N - 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
/o\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE AN L L L 318707~ "LOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY . ADJUSTMENT MAY BE /ﬂ§ - 1 1 1 1 1752356-6 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 26 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-1333206-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION .100 3
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | | | 2119782-1 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 - w | | | 6-240641-5 |SPACER |
A0 SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - B L c119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 290 - B ] ] i 0
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - | 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 R 2119781-5 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
z/\: MU T RE L eaTon o h N carnlin Ui i - 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 R 2-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
MOV TR 1 AN ATTACH 1O THE LOCATION o Back <ine - 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244 N ] 1633996-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243 R 4558886 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
[NFORMATION. N - ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247 N ] 456407-6  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM /
B AL L AR Tg%;”;%mt “77|-27]-25|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g “77|-27|-25/-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
SEAL PN 828904 - INS. DIA RANGE IS @W 272 Tmm TT‘TS\2’*éﬁéﬁciigééﬁgé’éggéﬁgcfggU§§§¥5§§ﬁ&%EQEEEEEET%%R%?ZT?Wéﬁ“ DWN 25SEP2013 > TE Connectivit
z/\XSEAL PN 828921 - INS. DIA RANGE IS @2.1-3.0mm C%_xiﬁ S = i[ZE;Hmrsmw,PXw1%3ms
, D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SpEC D! APVD 25SEP201 3 [NAME
1hs BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALTFICATION PACTETC VERSTON i Cee . SRR veeon vioe feed
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. PC x , Applicator
Shown on sheefts 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 G T RFRLICRTIoN SPeC ]
14 THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. ‘ ‘ spC X ) STZE | CGE CODE [oRANING 10 RESTRICTED 70
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) — LIGLES A N
A5 USE P/N 1752356-6 WHEN RUNNING TERMINAL P/N 929990-X. i A 1100779 [G=2266057 ]
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET OFA REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 DZST —
~ccb Y PE
MECHANLTCAL
i ) /@ REF
O

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

|

)

ﬁﬂg::t::>REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= ~=—6.940.5

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR

HOLES

T

i

/}‘I’REF
|

—_— ///‘II’REF
::] 19.6£0.5
3
il
dil )

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

TREERTNG OREANIZATION | DWN 25SEP2013 o
w K HUANG (G TE Connectivity
A HANG 2OSEP20TS C%%%%) ilfizﬁ;7Horrsbur% PA 17105-3608
F)AW: I F I<: \V/E R\S I<:>N EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE APVD 25SEP2013 |name ‘
mm _U.Guo__ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 0 pLC hoplicator
' ' 2 PLC -~ -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Emc S S
AAAAAA
AL [FiNIsH WEI A‘ 00779 @:2266057
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>"F o | REVB
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_32


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_31



